
AGENDA NOTES 

 

Solicitation Name and Number Presidential Parkway - Embry Hills Arts & Culture Small 

Area Plan (SAP) 

 

RFP 24-500667 

Procurement Agent Kyheem Bristol 

Vendor(s) agree to renew under the same 

prices, terms and conditions 

N/A 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired contract 

Presidential Parkway - Embry Hills Arts & Culture Small 
Area Plan (SAP) 
 
RFP 24-500667 
 

CPA No. 2000067 – Pond & Company, Inc. 
Previous Contract Number, Contractor 

Name and Award Amount 

$143,000.00 
 

CPA No. 2000067 – Pond & Company, Inc. 

Previous Amount Spent on 

Expiring/Expired Contract 

$55,500.00 
 
 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE- 

Subcontractor 

Pond & Company, Inc. (Prime) 

Matthew Wilder, Vice President  

Years in business: 40  

Years doing business with DeKalb: 20 

 

Blue Cypress Consulting, LLC (LSBE - DeKalb) 25%  

315 W Ponce de Leon Avenue, Decatur, GA 30030 

Owner: Caroline Evans  

Years in Business: 12  

Years Doing business w/DeKalb: 1  

Services Provided: Public Engagement 

Amount Spent to Date: $19,673.00 

 

Attachments: Change Order Request 

  


